

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 592 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ashok S/o Narayan Kawale And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

Registrar Co-op. Society Nagpur - 2, NagpurRESPONDENT
And Others

SAILESH S. SITANI for Petitioner

ADV KH BHONDGE AGP FOR R-STATE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 27/1/26 AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)