

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 592 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ashok S/o Narayan Kawale And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

**Registrar Co-op. Society Nagpur - 2, NagpurRespondent
And Others**

SAILESH S. SITANI

ABHIJEET P. DESHMUKH

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present. S.O to 29/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)